Warrants — 1,775 5,246
   Common stock 95,352 95,352 95,352
   Retained earnings 130,100 130,100 130,100
   Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (6,098) (6,098) (6,098)
   Total shareholders’ equity $ 219,354 241,354 284,354

Capital Ratios:
   Total risk-based capital to risk-weighted assets ratio 10.54% 11.53% 13.45%
   Tier I capital ratio 9.29% 10.28% 12.20%
   Leverage ratio 8.12% 8.92% 10.45%
   Equity to assets ratio 8.12% 8.94% 10.53%
   Tangible equity to tangible assets ratio 5.75% 6.59% 8.22%
_______________
(1) Pro forma impact assuming minimum estimated proceeds from the issuance of preferred stock ($22 million).
(2) Pro forma impact assuming maximum estimated proceeds from the issuance of preferred stock ($65 million).
(3) Assumes that proceeds are initially invested in federal funds sold.

Page 9

Edgar Filing: FIRST BANCORP /NC/ - Form DEF 14A

19

First Bancorp

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

Pro Forma Impact of Minimum Estimated Proceeds ($22 million)/Warrants (for 206,000 shares)
(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical 12
Months
Ended
12/31/07 Adjustments

Pro Forma
12

Months
Ended
12/31/07

Net interest income $ 79,284 220(1) 79,504
Provision for loan losses 5,217 5,217
   Net interest income after provision for loan losses 74,067 220 74,287
Noninterest income 18,473 18,473
Noninterest expense 57,580 57,580
   Income before income taxes 34,960 220 35,180
Income taxes 13,150 86(2) 13,236
Net income 21,810 134 21,944
   Less:  Preferred dividends — 1,409(3) 1,409
Net income available to common shareholders $ 21,810 (1,275) 20,535

Basic earnings per share available to common stockholders $ 1.52 (0.09) 1.43
Diluted earnings per share available to common stockholders $ 1.51 (0.09) 1.42

Weighted average shares outstanding
   Basic 14,378 14,378
   Diluted 14,469 42(4) 14,511
__________

(1)Assumes that the minimum estimated Capital Purchase Program proceeds are initially invested in federal funds
sold at a rate of 1.00%.  The actual impact to net interest income would be different as First Bancorp expects to
utilize a portion of the proceeds to fund loan growth and, possibly, acquisitions.  However, such impact cannot be
estimated at this time as the impact would vary based on the timing of when loans are funded, the actual pricing of
such loans and the timing of any acquisitions.

[…]

aggregate market price equal to 15% of the proceeds on the date of issuance with a strike price equal to the trailing
twenty day trading average leading up to the date on which the DOT approved our investment in the
Program.  This pro forma information assumes that the warrants would give the DOT the option to purchase
206,000 shares of First Bancorp common stock.  The pro forma adjustment shows the increase in diluted shares
outstanding assuming that the warrants had been issued on January 1, 2007 at a strike price of $16.00 (based on the
trailing 20 day First Bancorp average share price as of November 17, 2008) and remained outstanding for the entire
period presented.  The treasury stock method was utilized to determine dilution of the warrants for the period
presented.  The strike price of $16.00 was compared to First Bancorp’s quarterly average stock price for the period
presented.

Page 11

Edgar Filing: FIRST BANCORP /NC/ - Form DEF 14A

22

First Bancorp

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

Pro Forma Impact of Maximum Estimated Proceeds ($65 million)/Warrants (for 609,000 shares)
(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical 12
Months
Ended
12/31/07 Adjustments

Pro Forma
12

Months
Ended
12/31/07

Net interest income $ 79,284 650(1) 79,934
Provision for loan losses 5,217 5,217
   Net interest income after provision for loan losses 74,067 650 74,717
Noninterest income 18,473 18,473
Noninterest expense 57,580 57,580
   Income before income taxes 34,960 650 35,610
Income taxes 13,150 254(2) 13,404
Net income 21,810 396 22,206
   Less:  Preferred dividends — 4,163(3) 4,163
Net income available to common shareholders $ 21,810 (3,767) 18,043

Basic earnings per share available to common stockholders $ 1.52 (0.27) 1.25
Diluted earnings per share available to common stockholders $ 1.51 (0.27) 1.24

Weighted average shares outstanding
   Basic 14,378 14,378
   Diluted 14,469 125(4) 14,594
__________

(1)Assumes that the maximum estimated Capital Purchase Program proceeds are initially invested in federal funds
sold at a rate of 1.00%.  The actual impact to net interest income would be different as First Bancorp expects to
utilize a portion of the proceeds to fund loan growth and, possibly, acquisitions.  However, such impact cannot be
estimated at this time as the impact would vary based on the timing of when loans are funded, the actual pricing of
such loans and the timing of any acquisitions.

[…]

aggregate market price equal to 15% of the proceeds on the date of issuance with a strike price equal to the trailing
twenty day trading average leading up to the date on which the DOT approved our investment in the
Program.  This pro forma information assumes that the warrants would give the DOT the option to purchase
609,000 shares of First Bancorp common stock.  The pro forma adjustment shows the increase in diluted shares
outstanding assuming that the warrants had been issued on January 1, 2007 at a strike price of $16.00 (based on the
trailing 20 day First Bancorp average share price as of November 17, 2008) and remained outstanding for the entire
period presented.  The treasury stock method was utilized to determine dilution of the warrants for the period
presented.  The strike price of $16.00 was compared to First Bancorp’s quarterly average stock price for the period
presented.

Page 13

Edgar Filing: FIRST BANCORP /NC/ - Form DEF 14A

25

First Bancorp

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

Pro Forma Impact of Minimum Estimated Proceeds ($22 million)/Warrants (for 206,000 shares)
(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical 9
Months
Ended
9/30/08 Adjustments

Pro Forma 9
Months
Ended
9/30/08

Net interest income $ 64,050 165(1) 64,215
Provision for loan losses 6,443 6,443
   Net interest income after provision for loan losses 57,607 165 57,772
Noninterest income 16,146 16,146
Noninterest expense 46,585 46,585
   Income before income taxes 27,168 165 27,333
Income taxes 10,164 64(2) 10,228
Net income 17,004 101 17,105
   Less:  Preferred dividends — 1,073(3) 1,073
Net income available to common shareholders $ 17,004 (972) 16,032

Basic earnings per share available to common stockholders $ 1.08 (0.06) 1.02
Diluted earnings per share available to common stockholders $ 1.07 (0.06) 1.01

Weighted average shares outstanding
   Basic 15,789 15,789
   Diluted 15,847 14(4) 15,861
__________

(1)Assumes that the minimum estimated Capital Purchase Program proceeds are initially invested in federal funds
sold at a rate of 1.00%.  The actual impact to net interest income would be different as First Bancorp expects to
utilize a portion of the proceeds to fund loan growth and, possibly, acquisitions.  However, such impact cannot be
estimated at this time as the impact would vary based on the timing of when loans are funded, the actual pricing of
such loans and the timing of any acquisitions.

[…]

aggregate market price equal to 15% of the proceeds on the date of issuance with a strike price equal to the trailing
twenty day trading average leading up to the date on which the DOT approved our investment in the
Program.  This pro forma information assumes that the warrants would give the DOT the option to purchase
206,000 shares of First Bancorp common stock.  The pro forma adjustment shows the increase in diluted shares
outstanding assuming that the warrants had been issued on January 1, 2007 at a strike price of $16.00 (based on the
trailing 20 day First Bancorp average share price as of November 17, 2008) and remained outstanding for the entire
period presented.  The treasury stock method was utilized to determine dilution of the warrants for the period
presented.  The strike price of $16.00 was compared to First Bancorp’s quarterly average stock price for the period
presented.

Page 15

Edgar Filing: FIRST BANCORP /NC/ - Form DEF 14A

28

First Bancorp

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

Pro Forma Impact of Maximum Estimated Proceeds ($65 million)/Warrants (for 609,000 shares)
(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical 9
Months
Ended
9/30/08 Adjustments

Pro Forma 9
Months
Ended
9/30/08

Net interest income $ 64,050 488(1) 64,538
Provision for loan losses 6,443 6,443
   Net interest income after provision for loan losses 57,607 488 58,095
Noninterest income 16,146 16,146
Noninterest expense 46,585 46,585
   Income before income taxes 27,168 488 27,656
Income taxes 10,164 190(2) 10,354
Net income 17,004 298 17,302
   Less:  Preferred dividends — 3,170(3) 3,170
Net income available to common shareholders $ 17,004 (2,872) 14,132

Basic earnings per share available to common stockholders $ 1.08 (0.18) 0.90
Diluted earnings per share available to common stockholders $ 1.07 (0.18) 0.89

Weighted average shares outstanding
   Basic 15,789 15,789
   Diluted 15,847 42(4) 15,889
__________

(1)Assumes that the maximum estimated Capital Purchase Program proceeds are initially invested in federal funds
sold at a rate of 1.00%.  The actual impact to net interest income would be different as First Bancorp expects to
utilize a portion of the proceeds to fund loan growth and, possibly, acquisitions.  However, such impact cannot be